



2026:BHC-OS:11099

Board Sr.No.:-14

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1674 OF 2025

Lallubhai Amichand Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority, District Deputy Registrar Of Co-operative Societies, Mumbai (1) City  
....RESPONDENT

Mr Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Raghav Gupta and Mr Siddharth Kate i/b Wadia Ghandy and Co. For Petitioner.  
Ms Sonam Ghiya i/b Auroma Law for Respondents No. 2.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 18th March, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 20/03/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**