



jsn

JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE

Digitally signed by
JITENDRA SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date: 2025.04.02
18:22:35 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1674 OF 2025

Lallubhai Amichand Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

The Competent Authority, District Deputy
Registrar of Co-Operative Societies, Mumbai
(1) city

...Respondent

Mr. Siddharth Kate i/b. Wadia Ghandy and Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aurup Dasgupta with Ms. Prapti Bhadra i/b. Auroma Law for
Respondent No.2.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.
DATE : 1ST APRIL, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The earlier ad-interim order dated 20th March, 2025 shall continue to operate till the next date.
3. Stand over to 22nd April, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]