



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2253 OF 2025

Lallubhai Amichand Ltd. ... Petitioner
V/s.

The Competent Authority,
District Deputy Registrar Of
Co-Operative Societies, Mumbai (1) City ... Respondent

Mr. Siddharth Kate i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Petitioner.
Ms. Fatima Lakdawala AGP for Respondent No.1.
Ms. Drshika Hemnani a/w. Ms. Prapti Bhadra i/b. M/S Auroma Law for
Respondent No.2.
Mr. Vasim Shaikh i/b. Mr. Pravin Mehta & Mithi Co.for Respondent Nos. 7 to
9.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 30th JANUARY 2026

P C :

1. At the joint request of parties who state that settlement talks are going on between them, stand over to 26th February 2026. Till then, interim reliefs, if any shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Mandar M.